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CHAPTER 427. 
AN ACT to amend sections 4422 and 4423 of the statutes, re- 

lating to false pretenses. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Sk:CTION .1. Section 4.+z2 of the statutes is amended to read: 
Section 4422. Any person who shall falsely personate or rep-
resent another and in such assumed character shall receive any 
money or other property whatever intended to be delivered 
to the party so personated, with intent to convert the same to 
his own use, shall, if the money or property so received shall 
exceed in value the sum of one hundred dollars, be punished 
by imprisonment in the state prison not more than five years 
nor less than one year, or in the county jail not more than 
one year, or by fine not exceeding * * * one thousand dol-
lars, nor less than two hundred dollars; and if the value of the 
money or property so received shall not exceed one hundred 
dollars, he shall be punished by imprisonment in the state 
prison or county jail not more than one year or by fine not ex-
ceeding two hundred dollars. 

SECTION 2. Section 4423 of the statutes is hereby amended 
to read: Section 4423. Any person who shall designedly, by 
any false pretenses or by any privy or false token and with in-
tent to defraud, obtain from any other person any money, 
goods, wares, merchandise, or other property, or shall obtain 
with such intent the signature of any person to any written in-
strument, the false making whereof would be punishable as 
forgery, shall if the amount of money or other property so re-
ceived or the face value of such written instrument shall ex-
ceed the sum, of one hundred dollars, be punished by imprison-
ment in the state prison not more than five years not less than 
one year, or by imprisonment in the county jail not more than 
one year, or by fine not exceeding * * one thousand dol-
lars or less than two hundred dollars, and if the amount of 
money or property so received or face value of such written 
instrument so procured, shall not ( xcred the sum of one hun-
dred dollars, he shall be punished by inwisonm( nt in the state 
prison or county jail not more than one year, or by fine not &r-
eceding two hundred dollars. 

Approved June 15, 1909. 


